OP \$40.00 5098521

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM577500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APEX PARKS GROUP, LLC		04/08/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDIANA BEACH HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	5224 E INDIANA BEACH RD., SUITE 100	
City:	INDIANA BEACH	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47960	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5098521	INDIANA BEACH AMUSEMENT RESORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128058488

Email: WR60131@AOL.COM
Correspondent Name: WILLIAM S RYAN
Address Line 1: 3101 N ROSE ST

Address Line 4: FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM S RYAN
SIGNATURE:	/s/WilliamSRyan
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=(TF) Trademark Assignment executed with exhibit Indiana Beach#page1.tif source=(TF) Trademark Assignment executed with exhibit Indiana Beach#page2.tif source=(TF) Trademark Assignment executed with exhibit Indiana Beach#page3.tif source=(TF) Trademark Assignment executed with exhibit Indiana Beach#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006943 FRAME: 0885

900550280

source=(TF) Trademark Assignment executed with exhibit Indiana Beach#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006943 FRAME: 0886

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of this 8TH day of April 2020, ("Transfer Date"), by INDIANA BEACH HOLDINGS LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("Assignee"), and APEX PARKS GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor").

Preliminary Statement:

Assignor desires to assign to Assignee its interest in the trademarks "Indiana Beach" and "Indiana Beach Amusement Resort" which are used to identify entertainment services in the nature of a water park and amusement park, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, along with the associated U.S. Trademark Registrations numbered 5098521 ("Indiana Beach Amusement Resort") and 5001993 ("Indiana Beach"), copies of which are attached as Exhibit A.

In consideration of the mutual covenants contained in this Assignment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS. As of the Transfer Date, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers all of its right, title, claim and interest in, to and under the Indiana Beach trademark and the Indiana Beach Amusement Resort trademark, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, to Assignee, and its successors and assigns.
- 2. ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT. Assignee as of the Transfer Date hereby accepts the foregoing assignment of the Indiana Beach trademark and the Indiana Beach Amusement Resort trademark and assumes all of the Assignor's rights obligations thereunder which arise or relate to the period of time after the Transfer Date.
- 3. BINDING EFFECT. This Assignment will be binding on and inure to the benefit of the parties herein, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors-in-interest and assigns.
- 4. GOVERNING LAW. This Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of Delaware without regard to principles of conflicts of laws.

THIS ASSIGNMENT has been executed by Assignor and Assignee on the Transfer Date.

(Signature Page Follows)

ASSIGNOR:

APEX PARKS GROUP, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company.

Ву:

John hitzgerald, Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNEE:

INDIANA BEACH HOLDINGS LLC, an

Indiana limited liability company.

By:

Eugene Staples, Managing Membe

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006943 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 05/21/2020